
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2658
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
HEALTH ACCOUNT NUMBER
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to allot `Health Account Number` to each citizen of India and to make arrangements for the regular health check-up for the people above 40 years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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